
 

Department Contact Name Email Phone Dates On Call (inclusive) 

Community Solutions and BRACE  

Apprentices and Trainees Darren Carlson Darren.Carlson@communitysolutions.org.au  0403 361 468 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Employment Services Nikki Cross Nikki.Cross@communitysolutions.org.au  0409 566 781 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Specialist Services Jenny Madden  Jenny.Madden@communitysolutions.org.au 0417 779 839 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Specialist Employment (inc BRACE) Rachael Lloyd  Rachael.Lloyd@communitysolutions.org.au  0448 736 853 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Finance, Infrastructure and Lotteries 

Asset Management Simon Northey; Glenn Tadman Simon.Northey@endeavour.com.au; Glenn.Tadman@endeavour.com.au   0428 116 170; 0429 968 851 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Finance Shared Services Richard McCormack Richard.McCormack@endeavour.com.au 0421 950 765 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Fleet Management Rachel Pearce Rachel.Pearce@endeavour.com.au 0400 503 324 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Lotteries Andy Salmons Andy.Salmons@endeavour.com.au  0439 267 783 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

ICT Infrastructure and Cloud Phani Jannu Phani.Jannu@endeavour.com.au   24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

ICT Service Desk On Call Support Roster #TeamPossible Support Hub 1300 742 212 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Procurement Laurine Hunter; Suzanne Hankins Laurine.Hunter@endeavour.com.au; Suzanne.Hankins@endeavour.com.au 0419 579 659; 0411 937 887 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Property Development Simon Northey; Liz Hucknall Simon.Northey@endeavour.com.au; Liz.Hucknall@endeavour.com.au  0428 116 170 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Fundraising, Advocacy, Marketing and Engagement 

Advocacy Matt Gillett Matthew.Gillett@endeavour.com.au 0429 490 017 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Communications and Engagement Emma Rees Emma.Rees@endeavour.com.au 0400 561 913 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Fundraising Sharon Wood Sharon.Wood@endeavour.com.au 0439 999 757 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Marketing – Brand  Kat Xavier Kathlyn.Xavier@endeavour.com.au 0420 380 875 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Marketing – Lotteries  Micky Harrington Micaela.Harrington@endeavour.com.au 0458 284 005 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Media Kirrily Boulton Kirrily.Boulton@endeavour.com.au 0429 077 886 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Legal and Governance 

For Urgent Legal Matters Darryn Hammond Darryn.Hammond@endeavour.com.au 0410 711 369 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

People and Wellbeing 

Culture and Inclusion Rachael Paludetto Rachael.Paludetto@endeavour.com.au  07 3900 5431 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Learning, Leadership & Development Ann Mooney Ann.Mooney@endaevour.com.au  0461 322 057 Outside of public holidays  

People Operations Emma Wesley Emma.Wesley@endeavour.com.au  0466 454 473 Outside of public holidays 

People Partnering Johanna Brown Johanna.Brown@endeavour.com.au  0408 054 727 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025 

Talent Acquisition Vicky Mead Vicky.Mead@endeavour.com.au  0429 799 538 Outside of public holidays 
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